
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5666
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
RESTRUCTURING AND MODERNISATION OF GOI PRESSES
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government have decided to restructure and modernise the Government of India Presses;

(b): if so, the details of Presses to be covered under these programmes alongwith the steps taken in this regard; and

(c): the time by which the restructuring and modernisation of Presses likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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